Suffolk University

Hello, my name is . I am conducting a survey for Suffolk University, and | would
like to get your opinions on some political questions. Would you be willing to spend less than
four minutes answering some questions? Thank you.

Are you currently a resident of the the town of Barrington? {IF YES, PROCEED. IF NO/
TERMINATE}

1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming elections for governor and senate this
November — have you already voted, would you say you are almost certain to vote,
are the chances 50-50, or that it is not likely you will vote?

(N=300) n %
Already voted 20 6.67
Almost certain 280 93.33
2. Which do you most closely identify as — male, female, or non-binary (transgender,
gender variant, non-conforming)?
(N=300) n %
Male 143 47.67
Female 154 51.33
Non-Binary (transgender, gender variant,
non-conforming) 3 1.00
3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Undeclared/Independent?
Or are you not registered to vote yet?
(N=300) n %
Democrat 100 33.33
Republican 96 32.00
Undeclared/Independent 98 32.67
Not registered yet 2 0.67
Refused 4 1.33
4. What is your age category?
(N=300) n %
18-24 Years 14 4.67
25-34 Years 32 10.67
35-44 Years 50 16.67
45-54 Years 56 18.67
55-64 Years 63 21.00
65-74 Years 44 14.67
75 + Years 37 12.33
Refused 4 1.33
5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnic
background/ancestry? {READ}
(N=300) n %
White/Caucasian 277 92.33
Black/African American 6 2.00
American Indian/Alaska Native 4 1.33
Asian 2 0.67
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 0.00
Hispanic/Latino 0 0.00
2 or more races 2 0.67
Other 0 0.00
Don’t know 9 3.00

11/3-11/6 lof2 Town of Barrington, NH



Suffolk University

6. I’'m going to read you a list of the three candidates for U.S. Senate certified on the
New Hampshire ballot, they are... {READ RANDOMIZED LIST .1 - .3} At this point, for
whom would you vote or toward whom do you LEAN at this time?

(N=300) n %
Maggie Hassan - Democrat 146 48.67
Don Bolduc — Republican 136 45.33
Jeremy Kauffman — Libertarian 4 1.33
Undecided 14 4.67

7. For governor, there are four candidates who will appear on your ballot, they are...

{READ RANDOMIZED LIST .1 - .4} At
whom do you LEAN at this time?
(N=300)
Tom Sherman — Democrat

this point, for whom would you vote or toward

Chris Sununu - Republican

n %
117 39.00
164 54.67
Kelly Halldorson — Libertarian 0 0.00
Karlyn Borysenko — Libertarian 0 0.00
19 6.33

Undecided

Great. | am going to read you a list of individuals in state and national politics. For each,
please tell me if your opinion of them is generally favorable or generally unfavorable. If you are
undecided or if you have never heard of someone, just tell me that. First take Joe Biden. Is
your opinion of Joe Biden generally favorable or generally unfavorable? (RANDOMIZE 9-11)

(N=300) NEVER HEARD FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE HOF/UNDECIDED
8. Joe Biden 0 125 161 14
0.00 41.67 53.67 4.67
9. Don Bolduc 4 133 128 35
1.33 44.33 42.67 11.67
10. Maggie Hassan 0 140 139 21
0.00 46.67 46.33 7.00
11. Donald Trump 0 103 171 26
0.00 34.33 57.00 8.67
12. In the 2020 election for president did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican
Donald Trump, or Libertarian Jo Jorgensen... or did you not vote in the presidential
election?
(N=300) n %
Democrat Joe Biden 153 51.00
Republican Donald Trump 132 44.00
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 2 0.67
Did not vote 12 4.00
Undecided 0 0.00
Refused 1 0.33
[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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